
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size

Total Households
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

15,315 3,687
1,208
2,479

2,385
94

11,628
1,793
9,835

9,157
678

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,001

12,314
772

11,542 75.36

19.60
80.40

78.75
5.83

32.76
67.24

64.69
2.55

15.42
84.58

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

11,542 9,530

4,171

939
959

2,273
5,359

562

353

76
56

221
209

1,450

993

161
152
680
457

100.00 82.57 12.56 4.87

5,517

1,176
1,167
3,174
6,025
52.20

47.80 62.81

37.19

68.48

31.52

43.77

56.23

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total   Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied  Pct. of  Vacant
16,674
15,315
12,772

1,359
129
179

58

651
12

330

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.85

8.15

100.00

16.60
83.40

100.00
9.49

13.17
4.27

47.90
0.88

24.28

2,543

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

  Renter
Occupied

    Owner
   Occupied

  Pct. of
    Total        Total

  Pct. of
    Total

  Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

15,315 12,772

122
1,432
3,177
2,876
2,304
1,686

955
220

2,543

201
570
714
420
241
196
144

57

100.00 100.00 100.00

323
2,002
3,891
3,296
2,545
1,882
1,099

277

3,258
5,841
5,893 4,609

5,180
2,861

1,284
661
397

2.11
13.07
25.41
21.52
16.62
12.29

7.18

38.48

1.81

38.14
21.27

0.96
11.21
24.87
22.52
18.04
13.20

7.48
1.72

7.90
22.41
28.08
16.52

9.48
7.71
5.66
2.24

36.09
40.56
22.40

50.49
25.99
15.61

035Queen Anne's County

    No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.04

Total



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size

Total Households
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

5,545 1,252
511
741

708
33

4,293
856

3,437

3,148
289

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,367
4,178

322
3,856 69.54

24.65
75.35

73.33
6.73

40.81
59.19

56.55
2.64

19.94
80.06

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

3,856 2,996

1,376

357
322
697

1,620

232

145

33
26
86
87

628

452

84
58

310
176

100.00 77.70 16.29 6.02

1,973

474
406

1,093
1,883
48.83

51.17 62.50

37.50

71.97

28.03

45.93

54.07

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total   Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied  Pct. of  Vacant
6,048
5,545
4,293

503
69
81
21

213
0

119

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.68

8.32

100.00

22.58
77.42

100.00
13.72
16.10

4.17

42.35
0.00

23.66

1,252

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

  Renter
Occupied

    Owner
   Occupied

  Pct. of
    Total        Total

  Pct. of
    Total

  Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

5,545 4,293

54
602

1,142
907
705
503
307

73

1,252

100
289
333
183
116
110

90
31

100.00 100.00 100.00

154
891

1,475
1,090

821
613
397
104

1,114
1,911
2,366 1,744

1,612
883

622
299
231

2.78
16.07
26.60
19.66
14.81
11.06

7.16

42.67

1.88

34.46
20.09

1.26
14.02
26.60
21.13
16.42
11.72

7.15
1.70

7.99
23.08
26.60
14.62

9.27
8.79
7.19
2.48

40.62
37.55
20.57

49.68
23.88
18.45

035Queen Anne's County

    No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.81

Inside PFA



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size

Total Households
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

9,770 2,435
697

1,738

1,677
61

7,335
937

6,398

6,009
389

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,634
8,136

450
7,686 78.67

16.72
83.28

81.92
5.30

28.62
71.38

68.87
2.51

12.77
87.23

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

7,686 6,534

2,795

582
637

1,576
3,739

330

208

43
30

135
122

822

541

77
94

370
281

100.00 85.01 10.69 4.29

3,544

702
761

2,081
4,142
53.89

46.11 63.03

36.97

65.82

34.18

42.78

57.22

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total   Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied  Pct. of  Vacant
10,626

9,770
8,479

856
60
98
37

438
12

211

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.94

8.06

100.00

13.21
86.79

100.00
7.01

11.45
4.32

51.17
1.40

24.65

1,291

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

  Renter
Occupied

    Owner
   Occupied

  Pct. of
    Total        Total

  Pct. of
    Total

  Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

9,770 8,479

68
830

2,035
1,969
1,599
1,183

648
147

1,291

101
281
381
237
125

86
54
26

100.00 100.00 100.00

169
1,111
2,416
2,206
1,724
1,269

702
173

2,144
3,930
3,527 2,865

3,568
1,978

662
362
166

1.73
11.37
24.73
22.58
17.65
12.99

7.19

36.10

1.77

40.23
21.94

0.80
9.79

24.00
23.22
18.86
13.95

7.64
1.73

7.82
21.77
29.51
18.36

9.68
6.66
4.18
2.01

33.79
42.08
23.33

51.28
28.04
12.86

035Queen Anne's County

    No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.61

Outside PFA




